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We have collected a variety of websites over the past decade of the programme
which we provide here in the hope you will find some useful ideas of how to extend
the reach of your recruitment. It is not intended to be a comprehensive list and we
would love to hear of others we are missing.

Whilst you are likely to be familiar with many of them, our aim is to encourage you
to go beyond where you might normally advertise. Most of these are national sites;
please also consider finding regional and sector-specific examples, particularly with
universities and further education colleges who have their own career services.

Also, many of the paid sites relate to hiring graduates as this has been the focus of
our programme to date.

We've divided the list into Free and Paid sites but please check the details as these
can change.

Arts Councils:
Arts Council England, Arts Jobs: www.artsjobs.org.uk/artsjobshome/
Creative Scotland: https://opportunities.creativescotland.com/
Arts Council Wales: https://arts.wales/news-jobs-opportunities
Arts Council of Northern Ireland: www.artscouncil-ni.org/news/job-opportunities
Artsadmin E-digest: www.artsadmin.co.uk/resources/e-digest
Artsphere: www.artsphere.co.uk/jobs/
Axisweb: www.axisweb.org/about-opportunities/
Creative Access: https://creativeaccess.org.uk/about-us/
Creative & Cultural Skills: https://ccskills.org.uk/careers/jobs
Get Into Theatre: https://getintotheatre.org/
Graduate Talent Pool: https:/employer.gtp.prospects.ac.uk/index.html
Indeed: www.indeed.co.uk/hire
Job Centres: www.gov.uk/advertise-job
Linkedin (pay for results): www.linkedin.com/talent/post-a-job
Placer (mainly undergrad work experience): https://placer.co.uk/
The Dots (free for registered charities): https://the-dots.com/
University of the Arts, Creative Opportunities:
https://creativeopportunities.arts.ac.uk/
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Arts Hub: https://jobs.artshub.co.uk/pricing/

Arts Professional: www.artsprofessional.co.uk/advertise/job

Artsjobsonline: https://advertise.artsjobsonline.com/

Diversity Job Site (includes Ethnic Jobsite, Disability Jobsite, Diversity
Jobsite, Disability Network, overlooked Talent and Asian Jobsite):
www.diversityjobsite.co.uk/recruiters.php

E4S (Employment for Students): https://recruiter.e4s.co.uk/

Employability (Opportunities for disabled and dyslexic students

and graduates): www.employ-ability.org.uk/

Evenbreak: www.evenbreak.co.uk/en

Goodmoves (Careers hub for the civil society, charity & voluntary sector, run
by the Scottish Council for Voluntary Organisations): https://goodmoves.com/
Grad Jobs: www.gradjobs.co.uk/are-you-recruiting

GradSouthWest: www.gradsouthwest.com/

Graduate Jobs: www.graduate-jobs.com/

Graduate Prospects (commercial arm of HECSU): www.prospects.ac.uk/post-a-job
ISE (Institute of Student Employers): https://ise.org.uk/

Milkround: https://recruiting.milkround.com/

Skills Development Scotland: www.ourskillsforce.co.uk

Target Connect Platform (places adverts on many student portals at
universities around the country): https://targetconnect.net/employers
Yorkshire Graduates: www.yorkshiregraduates.co.uk/employers
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